Contract 25-06 - Concrete S	idewalk (New and	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11	1:00 AM CST							
- I - 3								
					Jim Fische	er. Inc.	Potrykus Con	struction
					2635 South Casa			
					Appleton, W			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1	Item coue	nem 2 comption	Conn	Quantity	Chief Fride	\$1,447,247.50	Chief Fried	\$1,512,565.0
Section 1		Clearing; complete as				\$1,117,217.00		¢1,012,000.0
	1011	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$4.50	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$80.0
	1011	Grubbing; complete as	Inch Diameter	0.00	\$ 4 .50	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$00.00
	1021	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$4.50	\$36.00	\$15.00	\$120.0
	1021	Removing concrete and	inen Diameter	0.00	φ 1 .50	\$50.00	<i>\$</i> 10.00	\$120.0
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	75,750.00	\$3.12	\$236,340.00	\$2.27	\$171,952.5
	1120	7" concrete pavement	Square Peer	75,750.00	ψ5.12	\$230,340.00	φ2.27	\$171,952.5
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,200.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.00	\$95.00	\$114,000.0
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$95.00	\$71,250.0
		8" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1318	complete as specified	Square Yards	450.00	\$105.00	\$47,250.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.0

Contract 25-06 - Concrete S	idewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of			İ. İ.				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of			1				
-				1				
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11	1:00 AM CST							
1 0								
				1	Jim Fisch	ier. Inc.	Potrykus Co	nstruction
					2635 South Cas		,	
					Appleton,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		9" concrete pavement		2				
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1328		Course Manda	550.00	¢110.00	¢(0,500,00	\$105.00	
	1328	complete as specified 9" concrete pavement	Square Yards	550.00	\$110.00	\$60,500.00	\$105.00	\$57,750.0
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1329	complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.0
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$390.00	\$3,900.00
	1070	Turf restoration;		200.00	to =0	**	\$11.00	*2 200 0
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
		Restore gravel						
	1070	driveway/apron;		150.00	to =0	A1 955 00	¢1= 00	*** **
	1372	complete as specified Cold weather covering	Square Yards	150.00	\$8.50	\$1,275.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
		0						
		(concrete pavement) -						
	1000	single visquine; complete	C	100.00	#0.01	#1 00	#1.00	#100.00
	1380	as specified Cold weather covering	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
		0						
		(concrete pavement) -						
	1000	double visquine;	Causana V	100.00	¢0.01	#1 00	¢1.00	¢100.00
	1382	complete as specified Cold weather covering	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
		(concrete pavement) -						
		-						
		double visquine with 6"						
	1204	hay; complete as	C	100.00	¢0.01	#1.00	#1.00	#100 O
	1384	specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.0

Contract 25-06 - Concrete Si	dewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629)		[
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
oonenon oonnoon (11) eity								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11	:00 AM CST							
					Jim Fisch	ner. Inc.	Potrykus Co	Instruction
					2635 South Cas		Toujius ee	
					Appleton,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item coue	Up-charge for late season	Convi	Quantity	Oliternee	Extension	onitruce	Extension
		cold weather concrete						
		pavement; complete as						
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	250.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
	1390	12" radius curb with 6"	Cubic Talus	230.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
	1	CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
	1410	18" concrete curb and	Lineal reet	230.00	\$23.00	φ0,200.00		\$9,000.00
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
	1428	and traffic control;	Linear Feet	250.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$78.00	\$19,500.00
	1420	24" concrete curb and	Effical Feet	230.00	φ52.00	\$15,000.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1438	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$62.00	\$15,500.00	\$78.00	\$19,500.00
	1430	30" concrete curb and	Lineal reet	250.00	\$02.00	\$10,000.00	\$78.00	\$19,500.00
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		-						
		grading; turf restoration;						
	1449	and traffic control;	Lincor Ecol	E00.00	¢75.00	¢27 E00 00	¢70.00	¢20,000,00
	1448	complete as specified Sidewalk curb; complete	Linear Feet	500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$78.00	\$39,000.00
	1460	-	Lincor Foot	50.00	¢25.00	¢1 750 00	¢70.00	¢2 000 00
	1460	as specified 4" concrete sidewalk with	Linear Feet	50.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$78.00	\$3,900.00
	1500	3" CABC and grading;	Sauara East	62,000.00	\$8.07	¢500.240.00	\$8.15	¢505 200 00
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	62,000.00	\$8.07	\$500,340.00	\$8.15	\$505,300.00

Contract 25-06 - Concrete Si	idewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of			l I				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	v of							
•								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11	:00 AM CST							
					Jim Fisch	er, Inc.	Potrykus Cons	struction
				1	2635 South Case			
				1	Appleton, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" concrete sidewalk with		2				
		3" CABC and grading;						
		water dept. locations;						
	1502	complete as specified	Square Feet	4,850.00	\$8.50	\$41,225.00	\$11.25	\$54,562.50
	1002	6" concrete sidewalk/	oquirereet	1,000100	\$0.00	\$11,220.00		<i>\$6 1/6 02.00</i>
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	16,000.00	\$9.17	\$146,720.00	\$8.90	\$142,400.00
	1010	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square reer	10,000.00	ψ5.17	\$110,720.00	φ0.50	ψ112,100.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading; water						
		dept. locations; complete						
	1512	as specified	Square Feet	1,750.00	\$9.77	\$17,097.50	\$10.00	\$17,500.00
	1012	8" concrete sidewalk/	Square reer	1,7 00.00	ψ5.77	\$17,057.00	\$10.00	\$17,500.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1520	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,500.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$10.50	\$26,250.00
	1020	Curb ramp detectable	Square reer	2,000.00	¢11.00	\$27,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,200.00
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	800.00	\$35.00	\$28,000.00	\$47.00	\$37,600.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	- 1			4_0,00000	4	401)00010
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	11,000.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.15	\$100,650.00
	1000	Sawing existing	Luch	11,000.00	φ1.00	\$11,000.00	<i>ψι</i> 10	\$100,000100
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
		5" asphaltic surface MT			÷	++/	40.00	4-,- 50100
		with 6" CABC and						
	1	grading; complete as						
	1915	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
		4" asphaltic surface LT	-quite fundo	200.00	400.00	<i>q12,000.00</i>	4. 5.00	\$1,000.00
		with 6" CABC and						
	1	grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
Bid Total:		1		200.00	\$00.00	\$1,447,247.50	\$, 0.00	\$1,512,565.00

Contract 25-06 - Concrete S	dewalk (New and	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit								
,,								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 1	1:00 AM CST							
1 3								
					Al Dix Conc	crete Inc	LaLonde Cont	ractors. Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		1		~ ,		\$1,565,713.00		\$1,719,370.4
		Clearing; complete as				.,,,		
	1011	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$24.78	\$198.2
	-	Grubbing; complete as						• • • •
	1021	specified	Inch Diameter	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$24.78	\$198.24
		Removing concrete and					4	• • • •
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	75,750.00	\$2.00	\$151,500.00	\$2.10	\$159,075.0
		7" concrete pavement	- 1		4	+)	4	+/01 010
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	1,200.00	\$105.00	\$126,000.00	\$106.27	\$127,524.0
	1308	7" concrete pavement	Square Tarus	1,200.00	\$105.00	\$126,000.00	\$106.27	\$127,324.0
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	750.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$107.72	\$80,790.0
		8" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1318	complete as specified	Square Yards	450.00	\$112.00	\$50,400.00	\$114.12	\$51,354.0

Contract 25-06 - Concrete Sid	lewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	f							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
· · · · ·								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11:0	00 AM CST							
X 0								
					Al Dix Cor	ncrete Inc	LaLonde Cor	tractors, Inc.
Section Title	Ham Calls	Here Description	UofM	Ourselites	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description 9" concrete pavement	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
1		removal and replacement;						
1		•						
1		including sawing;						
1		pavement ties; dowel						
1		bars; bond breaker;						
1		integral curb and fine						
1		grading; turf restoration;						
1		and traffic control;						
	1328	complete as specified	Square Yards	550.00	\$115.00	\$63,250.00	\$122.41	\$67,325.5
1		9" concrete pavement						
1		HES removal and						
l		replacement; including						
1		sawing; pavement ties;						
1		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
1		integral curb and fine						
1		grading; turf restoration;						
1		and traffic control;						
1	1329	complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$117.00	\$35,100.00	\$122.85	\$36,855.00
		Adjust manholes and						
1		inlets; complete as						
1	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$463.00	\$4,630.00
		Turf restoration;						
1	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$12.95	\$3,885.00
		Restore gravel	1					
1		driveway/apron;						
1	1372	complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.64	\$2,196.00
		Cold weather covering	1					· · · ·
1		(concrete pavement) -						
l		single visquine; complete						
l	1380	as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
		Cold weather covering	1		40101	÷1100	40.01	41 00
l		(concrete pavement) -						
l		double visquine;						
l	1382	complete as specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
		Cold weather covering		100.00	<i>40.01</i>	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	\$5.01	ψ1.00
l		(concrete pavement) -						
		double visquine with 6"						
		hay; complete as						
1	1384	specified	Square Yards	100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00

Contract 25-06 - Concrete Si	idewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
contention connectin (11) enty								
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 11	1:00 AM CST							
- I - 3								
					Al Dix Conc	crete Inc	LaLonde Con	tractors. Inc.
								·····, ···
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Up-charge for late season						
		cold weather concrete						
		pavement; complete as						
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	250.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
		12" radius curb with 6"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$27.97	\$6,992.50
		18" concrete curb and						
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
	1428	and traffic control;	Linear Feet	250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$83.99	\$20,997.50
		24" concrete curb and						
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1438	complete as specified	Linear Feet	250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$84.62	\$21,155.00
		30" concrete curb and				. ,		· /
		gutter removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1448	complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00	\$87.09	\$43,545.00
	1440	Sidewalk curb; complete	Lineal reet	500.00	\$75.00	φ37,300.00	<i>ф</i> 07.09	φ 4 0,0 4 0.00
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
	1400	4" concrete sidewalk with	Linear reet	50.00	\$75.0U	\$3,730.00	φου. 00	\$ 4 ,000.00
	1500	3" CABC and grading;	Sauara Eact	62,000.00	\$8.75	\$542,500.00	\$9.89	¢(12 100 00
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	62,000.00	р8.75	\$342,500.00	\$9.89	\$613,180.00

Contract 25-06 - Concrete S	idewalk (New an	d Rehabilitation) (#9465629)	1					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
Bid Opening: 01/13/2025 1	1:00 AM CST							
					Al Dix Con	crete Inc	LaLonde Contr	actors, Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;						
		water dept. locations;						
	1502	complete as specified	Square Feet	4,850.00	\$10.00	\$48,500.00	\$11.14	\$54,029.00
·		6" concrete sidewalk/	•					· · · ·
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	16,000.00	\$10.00	\$160,000.00	\$11.74	\$187,840.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	- 1		+	+		+
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading; water						
		dept. locations; complete						
	1512	as specified	Square Feet	1,750.00	\$13.00	\$22,750.00	\$13.41	\$23,467.50
	1012	8" concrete sidewalk/	Square reer	1,, 00.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,7 00.00	φισ.π	φ20,107.50
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1520	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,500.00	\$11.50	\$28,750.00	\$13.82	\$34,550.00
	1520	Curb ramp detectable	Square reet	2,500.00	\$11.50	\$20,750.00	\$13.62	40 4 ,550.00
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	800.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$41.50	\$33,200.00
	1540	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	Square reet	800.00	\$ 4 0.00	\$32,000.00	\$41.50	\$33,200.00
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Eash	11,000.00	\$8.00	\$88,000.00	\$8.58	\$94,380.00
	1560	Sawing existing	Each	11,000.00	\$0.00	\$66,000.00	\$6.36	\$94,360.00
		pavement; complete as						
	1700		Lincor Ecol	500.00	¢C 00	¢2,000,00	¢= 40	¢0 515 00
	1700	specified 5" asphaltic surface MT	Linear Feet	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.43	\$2,715.00
		with 6" CABC and						
	1015	grading; complete as		250.00	#= 0.00	#1 5 500 00	#0 -	#01 000 F
	1915	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$85.57	\$21,392.50
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$80.57	\$20,142.50
Bid Total:						\$1,565,713.00		\$1,719,370.48